
 

The NCHTA committee has worked very hard to make this event as enjoyable as possible, only for 
Mother Nature to throw a few hurdles our way!  
●​ Please keep the front gate shut. 
●​ There is a private function at the woolshed; please don’t park in the area surrounding 
the woolshed. 
●​ Canberra Lakes Pony Club runs the canteen on Saturday and Sunday. We have food vans for 
Friday and Saturday evenings, as well as a bar. Please show them your support so they come back 
in November. 
●​ Feed/hay and shavings–Charlotte from Canberra Stockfeeds will be on-site and can bring all 
your feed/shavings to the event for you! Pre-order on their website. 
●​ There is NO POWER for camping. But we do have lovely hot showers in the camping area.  
●​ Remember, the venue is called Equestrian Park, not Canberra Equestrian Centre. We 
suggest putting YARRALUMLA WOOLSHED in your GPS. 
●​ Dressage warm-up/Pre-riding: We will restrict the number of horses in the dressage 
warm-up arena to those with tests scheduled within the next 30 minutes. There is a well-signposted 
area in the camping area for exercising your horse, or you can use the XC warm up, Canberra Lakes 
Pony Club grounds. The exception to this is FRIDAY MORNING, when only 1 arena is in use - but 
please give the riders competing space. 
●​ Updates will be published on our website/socials, and we have a PA system that we hope 
reaches the back of the camping area! 
●​ The draw is a move-up draw for XC, and runs in numerical order, so be aware you may be 
expected at the start box earlier than the time on the draw. Jump judges are out on XC all day 
Sunday, so let’s not leave them out there any longer than necessary.  

 
Farrier: Morrigan Green 0487 038 995 Vet: 0424 959 115 
 
80 riders - Hannah Klep will be taking a guided XC course walk on Friday evening - time TBA and 
will be announced on our FB/insta/website 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
We are scoring using the SCOREBOARD app  

Class Rider Rep Contact number 

EvA80 Natalie Blundell 0402 281 285 

EvA65, 95 & 1* Kim Leibowitz 0410 523 376 

2S/L* Courtney Harris 0401 499 842 

3/4* Shane Rose 0414 685 878 

https://neighhay.com.au/
https://www.google.com/maps/d/u/1/viewer?mid=12gGhaSlqe3SMd1O12iUCi423V7E&ll=-35.3118516%2C149.0748215&z=16
https://nominate.com.au/Scoreboard/results/web/Reports.aspx?EventID=15173


1st Horse Inspection for CCI2*-L horses will be 11:30 Friday

2nd Horse Inspection for CCI2*-L & CCI2*-S horses will be 8:00 Sunday

CLASS Sponsor RIDES
DRESSAGE 

TEST
DRESSAGE 

DAY
ARENA DRESSAGE Judges

CCI4*-S Asset Hire Construction 8
2026 FEI 

EVENTING CCI4* 

DRESSAGE TEST A
SAT 1 14:30 - 15:35 Carolyn James    

Helen Christie

CCI3*-S Wallaby Hill 13
2026 FEI 

EVENTING CCI3* 

DRESSAGE TEST A
SAT 1 10:00 - 12:10 Carolyn James    

Helen Christie

CCI2*-L Completely Equine 2 FRI 1 15:30 - 15:45 Helen Christie 
Carolyn James 

CCI2*-S Completely Equine 8 SAT 2 8:30 - 9:30 Carolyn James    
Helen Christie

CCN1*-S Abbey Animal Health 27
2020 Eventing CCN 

1* Test A SAT 3 13:00 - 16:15 Ross Green

EvA95-A Horseland Canberra 24 FRI 4 13:00 - 15:45 Nastasia Grovenor

EvA95-B Perk'd Up Fabrication 33 SAT 5 8:30 - 12:15 Nastasia Grovenor

EvA80-A Interpath 4CYTE 20 FRI 4 10:00 - 12:15 Nastasia Grovenor

EvA80-B Thoroughbred Park 19 FRI 1 12:00 - 14:15 Helen Christie

EvA80-J Funky Brew 27 FRI 3 13:00 - 16:00 Jeff Cartwright

EvA80-C Hills Wildlife Sanctuary 25 SAT 2 8:30 - 11:30 Anne Reader

EvA80-D Johnson's Natural Formula 26 SAT 3 8:30 - 11:15 Ross Green

EvA65-A Kohnkes Own 36 FRI 5 13:00 - 17:00 Danielle Ffrench

EvA65-J Nearside Equine 17 FRI 2 12:00 - 14:00 Carolyn James

EvA65-B Assistance Dogs Australia 37 SAT 4 8:30 -12:45 Jeff Cartwright

Total 322

Vet Inspections for CCI-S horses will be from 9:00 -  10:00 and 5:00 - 6:00  Friday and 7:30 - 9:00 Saturday

Dressage

Canberra International Horse Trials
21-22 March 2026

Official Block Timetable

2020 Eventing 80cm 

Test A

2026 FEI 

EVENTING CCI2* 

DRESSAGE TEST A

2020 Eventing 45cm 

& 60cm Test A

2020 Eventing 95cm 

Test A

https://inside.fei.org/system/files/2026 CCI4star Test A_added directives.pdf
https://inside.fei.org/system/files/2026 CCI4star Test A_added directives.pdf
https://inside.fei.org/system/files/2026 CCI4star Test A_added directives.pdf
https://inside.fei.org/system/files/2026 CCI3Star Test A.pdf
https://inside.fei.org/system/files/2026 CCI3Star Test A.pdf
https://inside.fei.org/system/files/2026 CCI3Star Test A.pdf
https://inside.fei.org/system/files/2026 CCI2star Test A.pdf
https://www.equestrian.org.au/sites/default/files/Ev-Test-A-CCN1-2020_0.pdf
https://www.equestrian.org.au/sites/default/files/Ev-Test-A-CCN1-2020_0.pdf
https://www.equestrian.org.au/sites/default/files/Ev-Test-A-95-2020_0.pdf
https://www.equestrian.org.au/sites/default/files/Ev-Test-A-80-2020_0.pdf
https://www.equestrian.org.au/sites/default/files/Ev-Test-A-80-2020_0.pdf
https://www.equestrian.org.au/sites/default/files/Ev-Test-A-80-2020_0.pdf
https://www.equestrian.org.au/sites/default/files/Ev-Test-A-80-2020_0.pdf
https://www.equestrian.org.au/sites/default/files/Ev-Test-A-45%2660-2020.pdf
https://www.equestrian.org.au/sites/default/files/Ev-Test-A-45%2660-2020.pdf
https://www.equestrian.org.au/sites/default/files/Ev-Test-A-80-2020_0.pdf
https://www.equestrian.org.au/sites/default/files/Ev-Test-A-80-2020_0.pdf
https://inside.fei.org/system/files/2026 CCI2star Test A.pdf
https://inside.fei.org/system/files/2026 CCI2star Test A.pdf
https://inside.fei.org/system/files/2026 CCI2star Test A.pdf
https://www.equestrian.org.au/sites/default/files/Ev-Test-A-45%2660-2020.pdf
https://www.equestrian.org.au/sites/default/files/Ev-Test-A-45%2660-2020.pdf
https://www.equestrian.org.au/sites/default/files/Ev-Test-A-95-2020_0.pdf
https://www.equestrian.org.au/sites/default/files/Ev-Test-A-95-2020_0.pdf


CLASS DAY RIDES SJ 

EvA65 Sat 90 10:15 - 13:05

EvA95 Sat 57 13:45 - 15:35

CCI3*-S Sat 13 16:30 - 16:56

CCI4*S Sat 8 17:30 - 17:45

CCN1*-S Sun 27 8:00 - 8:50

CCI2*-S Sun 8 9:35 - 9:50

CCI2*-L Sun 2 10:05 - 10:10

EvA80 Sun 117 11:00 - 14:45

Total 322

Class DAY RIDES INTERVAL CC

CCI2*-L Sat 2 4 min 12:30 - 12:40

CCI2*-S Sat 8 4min 13:00 - 13:30

EvA80 Sat 117 1 min 14:00 - 15:55

EvA65 Sun 90 1 min 8:30 - 10:00

EvA95 Sun 57 1 min 10:20 - 11:20

CCN1*-S Sun 27 1 min 11:45 - 12:10

CCI3*-S Sun 13 4 min 12:30 - 13:20

CCI4*S Sun 8 4 min 13:40 - 14:10

Total 322

Show Jumping

Cross Country



CCI4*-S Asset Hire Construction
No. Rider Horse D Day Arena Dressage SJ Day SJ CC Day CC

365 Hannah Klep TULARA CHICOUVE Sat 1 14:30 Sat 17:30 Sun 13:40

366 Emma Mason KPH KINGFISHER Sat 1 14:38 Sat 17:32 Sun 13:44

367 Laura Wallace QUICK JUSTICE Sat 1 14:46 Sat 17:34 Sun 13:48

368 Zachary Thorne WU GOK Sat 1 14:54 Sat 17:36 Sun 13:52

369 Shane Rose HOLY MOSES Sat 1 15:02 Sat 17:38 Sun 13:56

370 Cathryn Herbert CH DON QUIXOTE Sat 1 15:10 Sat 17:40 Sun 14:00

371 Joel Funnell AIRBRUSHED Sat 1 15:18 Sat 17:42 Sun 14:04

372 Hannah Klep KENLOCK SANDRO SKY Sat 1 15:26 Sat 17:44 Sun 14:08

CCI3*-S Wallaby Hill
No. Rider Horse D Day Arena Dressage SJ Day SJ CC Day CC

345 Shane Rose BENSONS QUANTUM LEAP Sat 1 10:00 Sat 16:30 Sun 12:30

346 Charlotte Lalak FAIRBANKS CASINO Sat 1 10:08 Sat 16:32 Sun 12:34

347 Natalie Blundell JJ FLASH Sat 1 10:16 Sat 16:34 Sun 12:38

348 Sam Woods ELIVA BARNABY Sat 1 10:24 Sat 16:36 Sun 12:42

349 Laura Wallace ALHAMBRA CALLIGRAPHY Sat 1 10:32 Sat 16:38 Sun 12:46

350 Shane Rose LIMITLESS LODGE ZSA ZSA Sat 1 10:40 Sat 16:40 Sun 12:50

352 Cathryn Herbert CH COLETTE Sat 1 11:12 Sat 16:42 Sun 12:54

353 Shane Rose CAT FISH Sat 1 11:20 Sat 16:44 Sun 12:58

354 Tekira Wilde EL DORADO Sat 1 11:28 Sat 16:46 Sun 13:02

355 Judith Clarke OAKS QUASIMODO Sat 1 11:36 Sat 16:48 Sun 13:06

356 Niki Rose DREAMRUSH Sat 1 11:44 Sat 16:50 Sun 13:10

357 Charlotte Lalak ALONG COMES LUCY Sat 1 11:52 Sat 16:52 Sun 13:14

358 Shane Rose COOLEY ALL OVER Sat 1 12:00 Sat 16:54 Sun 13:18

CCI2*-S Completely Equine
No. Rider Horse D Day Arena Dressage SJ Day SJ CC Day CC

5 Georgina Mutton BILLAGALL FOXTROT Sat 1 8:30 Sun 9:35 Sat 13:00

6 Belinda Carruthers YOUR HONOUR Sat 1 8:37 Sun 9:37 Sat 13:04

7 Kate Burnheim GO KAISER Sat 1 8:44 Sun 9:39 Sat 13:08

8 Shane Rose DIVA ROYALE Sat 1 8:51 Sun 9:41 Sat 13:12

9 Tekira Wilde MATILDA DOWNS OSH KOSH Sat 1 8:58 Sun 9:43 Sat 13:16

10 Courtney Harris GLENHILL ON THE ROCKS Sat 1 9:05 Sun 9:45 Sat 13:20

11 Annabel Cargill WORLD ELEGANCE TS Sat 1 9:12 Sun 9:47 Sat 13:24

12 Sophie Forbes (CCN2*-S) REACH FOR GOLD Sat 1 9:19 Sun 9:49 Sat 13:28

CCI2*-L Completely Equine
No. Rider Horse D Day Arena Dressage SJ Day SJ CC Day CC

1 Sandi Frolich WEEMALA MIGHTY MO Fri 2 15:30 Sun 10:05 Sat 12:30

2 Courtney Harris DAVINCI Fri 2 15:37 Sun 10:06 Sat 12:34



CCN1*-S Abbey Animal Health
No. Rider Horse D Day Arena Dressage SJ Day SJ CC Day CC

315 Ruby Huggett FAIRVIEW DOUBLE DELIGHT Sat 3 13:00 Sun 8:00 Sun 11:45

316 Susanne Jahnel WICKED STYLE Sat 3 13:06 Sun 8:02 Sun 11:46

317 Olivia Lalak CIL DARA DIAZ Sat 3 13:12 Sun 8:04 Sun 11:47

318 Jane Raithby-veall REVELWOOD F NEXT HIT Sat 3 13:18 Sun 8:06 Sun 11:48

319 Zoe Collier Jnr COCKNEY REBEL Sat 3 13:24 Sun 8:08 Sun 11:49

320 Caitlin Nockels Jnr BASKET OF GOLD Sat 3 13:30 Sun 8:10 Sun 11:50

321 Grace Campbell PORTMANTEAU Sat 3 13:36 Sun 8:12 Sun 11:51

322 Shane Rose LADY DANBURY Sat 3 13:42 Sun 8:14 Sun 11:52

323 Rachel Stephen-smith SUMMER RHYTHM Sat 3 13:48 Sun 8:16 Sun 11:53

Break

324 Isla Horn Jnr NARRIAH BRAE TOM THUMB Sat 3 14:06 Sun 8:18 Sun 11:54

325 Boadicea Mountford HENBURY CARPE DIEM Sat 3 14:12 Sun 8:20 Sun 11:55

326 Catherine Baxter KOKO BEAN Sat 3 14:18 Sun 8:22 Sun 11:56

327 Annabel Cargill WS HILDEGARD Sat 3 14:24 Sun 8:24 Sun 11:57

328 Sarah Pounder AEROMAX Sat 3 14:30 Sun 8:26 Sun 11:58

329 Audrey Pearce Jnr TOP OF THE CHART Sat 3 14:36 Sun 8:28 Sun 11:59

330 Molly Corbett AILES ROUGES Sat 3 14:42 Sun 8:30 Sun 12:00

331 Freya Bryant Jnr MIGHTY WILLIE Sat 3 14:48 Sun 8:32 Sun 12:01

332 Kim Leibowitz BELLHAVEN CANDY Sat 3 14:54 Sun 8:34 Sun 12:02

Break

334 Talisha Donnelly DOM PERIGNON MVH Sat 3 15:18 Sun 8:36 Sun 12:03

335 Jacqueline White APH ANGELIQUE Sat 3 15:24 Sun 8:38 Sun 12:04

336 Emily Worgan PRODANE Sat 3 15:30 Sun 8:40 Sun 12:05

337 Stephanie Bender APH ECLIPSE Sat 3 15:36 Sun 8:42 Sun 12:06

338 Breanna Tillitzki GRAYSON Sat 3 15:42 Sun 8:44 Sun 12:07

339 Alexandra Wolters SOLERA Sat 3 15:48 Sun 8:46 Sun 12:08

340 Alana Dodge Jnr RAGNAR Sat 3 15:54 Sun 8:48 Sun 12:09

341 Emma Mason CIDOR Sat 3 16:00 Sun 8:50 Sun 12:10

342 Emma Thomson VIRSITILE Sat 3 16:06 Sun 8:52 Sun 12:11



EvA95-A Horseland Canberra
No. Rider Horse D Day Arena Dressage SJ Day SJ CC Day CC

250 Hannah Klep MASTER NELSON Fri 4 13:00 Sat 13:45 Sun 10:20

251 Emma Mason GRANDVIEW KADDILAC JACK Fri 4 13:06 Sat 13:47 Sun 10:21

252 Erin Ferry NIOKA HILLS NEMRUD Fri 4 13:12 Sat 13:49 Sun 10:22

253 Fern Dredge BRACKEN Fri 4 13:18 Sat 13:51 Sun 10:23

254 Kim Leibowitz REMI LADYKILLER Fri 4 13:24 Sat 13:53 Sun 10:24

255 Chloe Anderson Jnr CREAMY THE DREAMY Fri 4 13:30 Sat 13:55 Sun 10:25

256 Samantha Ring EMBARGO Fri 4 13:36 Sat 13:57 Sun 10:26

257 Laura Mackenzie Jnr VENTANA DE DANSE Fri 4 13:42 Sat 13:59 Sun 10:27

258 Eve Pratt Jnr MOON STALKER Fri 4 13:48 Sat 14:01 Sun 10:28

259 Jane Robinson PRECIPITATE Fri 4 13:54 Sat 14:03 Sun 10:29

260 Chiara Hunter SUPERCLASS TAE Fri 4 14:00 Sat 14:05 Sun 10:30

261 Brianna Harris FLYNN ROONEY Fri 4 14:06 Sat 14:07 Sun 10:31

Break

263 Elizabeth Dawes APH WITCHCRAFT Fri 4 14:30 Sat 14:09 Sun 10:32

264 Jessica Woods COPPER HEAD ROAD Fri 4 14:36 Sat 14:11 Sun 10:33

265 Sandi Frolich WEEMALA COUGAR Fri 4 14:42 Sat 14:13 Sun 10:34

266 Emily Jones MONSIEUR MAVERICK Fri 4 14:48 Sat 14:15 Sun 10:35

267 Charlotte Synfield HARLEQUINN BEAR Fri 4 14:54 Sat 14:17 Sun 10:36

268 Natalie Blundell CHILLI MIST Fri 4 15:00 Sat Fit in Sun 10:37

269 Rachel Payne LUDO Fri 4 15:06 Sat 14:21 Sun 10:38

270 Emily Conradt ADMIRAL Fri 4 15:12 Sat 14:23 Sun 10:39

271 Carla Gerigk WARREGO MARCO POLO Fri 4 15:18 Sat 14:25 Sun 10:40

272 Jennifer Lynch AMAZON LL Fri 4 15:24 Sat 14:27 Sun 10:41

273 Sarah Clark MALLYON HILLS FREDA Fri 4 15:30 Sat 14:29 Sun 10:42

274 Hannah Klep ASHAM SHOGUN Fri 4 15:36 Sat Fit in Sun 10:43



EvA95-B Perk'd Up Fabrication
No. Rider Horse D Day Arena Dressage SJ Day SJ CC Day CC

280 Susan Burnheim GO KAKADU Sat 5 8:30 Sat 14:33 Sun 10:46

281 Sam Woods THE LADY OF THE LAKE Sat 5 8:36 Sat 14:35 Sun 10:47

282 Lexie Klein Jnr METAL GURU Sat 5 8:42 Sat 14:37 Sun 10:48

283 Eleanor Miller KALOONA DUCATI Sat 5 8:48 Sat 14:39 Sun 10:49

284 Hayden Marr Jnr YANDOO VINCENT Sat 5 8:54 Sat 14:41 Sun 10:50

285 Shenae Lowings HARRIS PARK ELLISTON Sat 5 9:00 Sat 14:43 Sun 10:51

286 Lucy O'sullivan SANDFORD PARK MAGNUM Sat 5 9:06 Sat 14:45 Sun 10:52

287 Isobel Chatterjee ASHAM ICEMAN Sat 5 9:12 Sat 14:47 Sun 10:53

288 Rebecca Swinton STARWALK Sat 5 9:18 Sat 14:49 Sun 10:54

289 Lara Mcconnochie FINCH FARM NELSON Sat 5 9:24 Sat 14:51 Sun 10:55

290 Charlotte Pearce Jnr JUST DAN DARK OAK Sat 5 9:30 Sat 14:53 Sun 10:56

Break

291 Derek Pether BOLIVIAN Sat 5 9:48 Sat 14:55 Sun 10:57

292 Tea Worrad COPYCAT XTREME Sat 5 9:54 Sat 14:57 Sun 10:58

293 Helen Nash TJ HILFIGER Sat 5 10:00 Sat 14:59 Sun 10:59

294 Michaela Jamison CADFOR KARL Sat 5 10:06 Sat 15:01 Sun 11:00

295 Camilla Clark THREDBO THUNDER Sat 5 10:12 Sat 15:03 Sun 11:01

296 Eve Mclellan HARRY FL Sat 5 10:18 Sat 15:05 Sun 11:02

297 Sarah Brown KENDALEE SHES A CLASSIC Sat 5 10:24 Sat 15:07 Sun 11:03

298 Scarlett Webber Jnr THE NOMAD Sat 5 10:30 Sat 15:09 Sun 11:04

299 Ethan Whiting MY GIFTED OBSESSION Sat 5 10:36 Sat 15:11 Sun 11:05

300 Sarah Lenarcic Jnr VINTAGE YEAR Sat 5 10:42 Sat 15:13 Sun 11:06

301 Erika Grant NAWARRAH PARK FIRST KNIGHT Sat 5 10:48 Sat 15:15 Sun 11:07

Break

303 Boadicea Mountford WILKENS ESTATE SCOTCH MIST Sat 5 11:12 Sat 15:17 Sun 11:08

304 Sarah Pounder REV IT TREV Sat 5 11:18 Sat 15:19 Sun 11:09

305 Daisy Tait Jnr SS BLACK MAGIC Sat 5 11:24 Sat 15:21 Sun 11:10

306 Carla Gerigk IMPOSING STAR Sat 5 11:30 Sat 15:23 Sun 11:11

307 Zoe Young BARNABY WAY Sat 5 11:36 Sat 15:25 Sun 11:12

308 Sarah Clark CHILLI NOTE SF Sat 5 11:42 Sat 15:27 Sun 11:13

309 Chloe Simpson Jnr SOUTHERN SANDRO STERN Sat 5 11:48 Sat 15:29 Sun 11:14

310 Susan Burnheim GO TORCH Sat 5 11:54 Sat 15:31 Sun 11:15

311 Sam Woods CP DESERT BREEZE Sat 5 12:00 Sat 15:33 Sun 11:16

312 Eleanor Miller KALOONA VESPERS Sat 5 12:06 Sat 15:35 Sun 11:17



EvA80-A Interpath 4CYTE
No. Rider Horse D Day Arena Dressage SJ Day SJ CC Day CC

20 Amelie Morelli CARPATAIR Fri 4 10:00 Sun 11:00 Sat 14:00

21 Sally Roberts-jones MY BOY MARTINI Fri 4 10:06 Sun 11:02 Sat 14:01

22 Ella Bradshaw-wiley THUNDA ROLLS Fri 4 10:12 Sun 11:04 Sat 14:02

23 Tori Doak BLACKALL PARK VIRGINIA Fri 4 10:18 Sun 11:06 Sat 14:03

24 Erin Ferry NIOKA HILLS ASHJATA Fri 4 10:24 Sun 11:08 Sat 14:04

25 Susanne Jahnel FIGHT SONG Fri 4 10:30 Sun 11:10 Sat 14:05

26 Sarah Clark MALLYON HILLS DENNIS Fri 4 10:36 Sun Fit in Sat 14:06

27 Bruce Green JERRARA PARK ILLUMINATION Fri 4 10:42 Sun 11:14 Sat 14:07

28 Lucy O'sullivan SANDFORD PARK ILLUSION Fri 4 10:48 Sun 11:16 Sat 14:08

29 Krisane Bunda GRACIE Fri 4 10:54 Sun 11:18 Sat 14:09

Break

31 Liz Koschitzke GRANDE JOURNEY Fri 4 11:18 Sun 11:20 Sat 14:10

32 Chloe Wight MORE THAN HAPPY Fri 4 11:24 Sun 11:22 Sat 14:11

33 Kath Wilkens WILKENS ESTATE LILO Fri 4 11:30 Sun 11:24 Sat 14:12

34 Neve D'arcy LEHMANN Fri 4 11:36 Sun 11:26 Sat 14:13

35 Monique Baird REMINGTON ROYALE Fri 4 11:42 Sun 11:28 Sat 14:14

36 Kerrie Tanner OVERDANE   Fri 4 11:48 Sun 11:30 Sat 14:15

37 Kestine Kenny GRYPHONS THE DARK KNIGHT Fri 4 11:54 Sun 11:32 Sat 14:16

38 Lynn Keller QUEENSFERRY PARK KIWI Fri 4 12:00 Sun 11:34 Sat 14:17

39 Laura Lewis DONT STOP ME NOW Fri 4 12:06 Sun 11:36 Sat 14:18

EvA80-B Thoroughbred Park
No. Rider Horse D Day Arena Dressage SJ Day SJ CC Day CC

45 Tori Doak WEEMALA HEARTS N STARS Fri 1 12:00 Sun 11:38 Sat 14:20

46 Samantha Ring CALVIN Fri 1 12:06 Sun 11:40 Sat 14:21

47 Adrian Whiting MATAVIA DEVINE Fri 1 12:12 Sun 11:42 Sat 14:22

48 Meg Jeffcoat BELSTONES BASIL BRUSH Fri 1 12:18 Sun 11:44 Sat 14:23

49 Heidi Ewington MR DARCY Fri 1 12:24 Sun 11:46 Sat 14:24

50 Natalie Blundell DIAMOND PARK AURORA Fri 1 12:30 Sun 11:48 Sat 14:25

51 Stephen Giulieri BUFFY Fri 1 12:36 Sun 11:50 Sat 14:26

52 Sarah Thomson THOMASTHETANK Fri 1 12:42 Sun 11:52 Sat 14:27

53 Julie-anne Humphries ATROMITOS Fri 1 12:48 Sun 11:54 Sat 14:28

Break

55 Claudia Novati CYNTHIA R Fri 1 13:12 Sun 11:56 Sat 14:29

56 Shiva Wiedemann SANDHILLS SPICE Fri 1 13:18 Sun 11:58 Sat 14:30

57 Merran Wallis LEIGHTON HILL Fri 1 13:24 Sun 12:00 Sat 14:31

58 Kym Pratt NOBLE SCOTCH Fri 1 13:30 Sun 12:02 Sat 14:32

59 Gabby Osborne HOBBSY Fri 1 13:36 Sun 12:04 Sat 14:33

60 Sandra Lucas POINT FARM HEIDI Fri 1 13:42 Sun 12:06 Sat 14:34

61 Natasha Lord CROYDEN PARK ZAHA Fri 1 13:48 Sun 12:08 Sat 14:35

62 Amelie Morelli BEANS Fri 1 13:54 Sun 12:10 Sat 14:36

63 Tori Doak MON RIEVE COTTRELL Fri 1 14:00 Sun 12:12 Sat 14:37

64 Alessandra Pettit DONKEY Fri 1 14:06 Sun 12:14 Sat 14:38

65 Shermeel Rizvi DOZER Fri 1 14:12 Sun 12:16 Sat 14:39



EvA80-J Funky Brew
No. Rider Horse D Day Arena Dressage SJ Day SJ CC Day CC

65 Hannah Maccallum Jnr ARCHIE Fri 3 13:00 Sun 12:16 Sat 14:39

66 Demi Capp Jnr MIDNIGHT RUNNER Fri 3 13:06 Sun 12:18 Sat 14:40

67 Alana Dodge Jnr BROOKSIDE STORM BOY Fri 3 13:12 Sun 12:20 Sat 14:41

68 Sienna Tierney Jnr MO JO JO JO Fri 3 13:18 Sun 12:22 Sat 14:42
69 Macy White Jnr GUNDOWRING COBBER Fri 3 13:24 Sun 12:24 Sat 14:43

70 D'arcy Pether-mcphie Jnr ARTHELLA STEVE Fri 3 13:30 Sun 12:26 Sat 14:44

Break

71 Isabel Fitzsimmons Jnr SUN QUEST Fri 3 13:48 Sun 12:28 Sat 14:45

72 Zara Kohl Jnr PUMPED UP KICKS Fri 3 13:54 Sun 12:30 Sat 14:46

73 Abby Mackenzie Jnr QUEEN BEE Fri 3 14:00 Sun 12:32 Sat 14:47

74 Maddy Prior Jnr BEAUPARC BEWITCHED Fri 3 14:06 Sun 12:34 Sat 14:48

75 Ruby Dorman Jnr CHEVIN SOPRANO HSH Fri 3 14:12 Sun 12:36 Sat 14:49

76 Tommie Parker Jnr UKA Fri 3 14:18 Sun 12:38 Sat 14:50

77 Harriet Downing Jnr YARANDOO ROYALE Fri 3 14:24 Sun 12:40 Sat 14:51

78 Liliana Granger Jnr BELGRAVIA TOPAZ Fri 3 14:30 Sun 12:42 Sat 14:52

79 Pippa Kingston Jnr FANTA Fri 3 14:36 Sun 12:44 Sat 14:53

Break

81 Victoria Tierney Jnr ROYAL HARDHAT Fri 3 15:00 Sun 12:46 Sat 14:54

82 Chloe Anderson Jnr PURE CHANCE Fri 3 15:06 Sun 12:48 Sat 14:55

83 Ruby Mcgrath Jnr NOTHIN SPECIAL (SUZIE) Fri 3 15:12 Sun 12:50 Sat 14:56

84 Kara Discombe Jnr BIENVENIDO FRANKIES KISSES Fri 3 15:18 Sun 12:52 Sat 14:57

85 Hayden Marr Jnr YANDOO INQUIZITIVE VIBE Fri 3 15:24 Sun 12:54 Sat 14:58

86 Aribella Dickerson Jnr OAKFIELD SUNRISE Fri 3 15:30 Sun 12:56 Sat 14:59

87 Hannah Maccallum Jnr GP ELEVATION Fri 3 15:36 Sun 12:58 Sat 15:00

88 Sofia Dal Bon Jnr OMAR PATRIOTIC BREEZE Fri 3 15:42 Sun 13:00 Sat 15:01



EvA80-C Hills Wildlife Sanctuary
No. Rider Horse D Day Arena Dressage SJ Day SJ CC Day CC

90 Madison Scicluna Jnr MANDALONG TAPIT Sat 2 8:30 Sun 13:04 Sat 15:03

91 Abby Crawford Jnr DUSKY FARM DOLLY Sat 2 8:36 Sun 13:06 Sat 15:04

92 Belinda Cox JOHNNY KASH Sat 2 8:42 Sun 13:08 Sat 15:05

93 Emma Creet CSU LITTLE MISCHIEF Sat 2 8:48 Sun 13:10 Sat 15:06

94 Charlotte Burke VISHALS ARVHIBALD Sat 2 8:54 Sun 13:12 Sat 15:07

95 Gemma Burke TRYING Sat 2 9:00 Sun 13:14 Sat 15:08

96 Ella Carn EXPRESSEN Sat 2 9:06 Sun 13:16 Sat 15:09

97 Alice Breed Jnr ARTHELLA SUPERWOMAN Sat 2 9:12 Sun 13:18 Sat 15:10

98 Alana Scicluna TANOSHI Sat 2 9:18 Sun 13:20 Sat 15:11

Break

99 Zahra Nash Jnr ELZORRO Sat 2 9:36 Sun 13:22 Sat 15:12

100 Niki Rose LA VENDI Sat 2 9:42 Sun 13:24 Sat 15:13

101 Mitchell Roxburgh Jnr CULLENDORE TEXAN Sat 2 9:48 Sun 13:26 Sat 15:14

102 Olivia Lalak TULARA CALMANIC Sat 2 9:54 Sun 13:28 Sat 15:15

103 Jaimie Caldersmith CHUAVEY HARVEY Sat 2 10:00 Sun 13:30 Sat 15:16

104 Katrina Silk IB LINCOLN Sat 2 10:06 Sun 13:32 Sat 15:17

105 April O'brien Jnr BEST IMAGE Sat 2 10:12 Sun 13:34 Sat 15:18

106 Zoe Hutchinson BLUE STAR Sat 2 10:18 Sun 13:36 Sat 15:19

Break

108 Peggy Smith CAGNEY Sat 2 10:42 Sun 13:38 Sat 15:20

109 Poppy Clemence THE GRUFFALO Sat 2 10:48 Sun 13:40 Sat 15:21

110 Isabelle Scicluna Jnr YARAMLEA PARIS Sat 2 10:54 Sun 13:42 Sat 15:22

111 Bardi Mannix AMELLA Sat 2 11:00 Sun 13:44 Sat 15:23

112 Jordan Masterton CAPRICORN Sat 2 11:06 Sun 13:46 Sat 15:24

113 Ella Winn ALPINE SONG Sat 2 11:12 Sun 13:48 Sat 15:25

114 Madison Scicluna Jnr BRINDABELLA MAGNIFICENT Sat 2 11:18 Sun 13:50 Sat 15:26

115 Annabel Cargill LV ELMO Sat 2 11:24 Sun 13:52 Sat 15:27

116 Abby Crawford Jnr BYGEORGE Sat 2 11:30 Sun 13:54 Sat 15:28



EvA80-D Johnson's Natural Formula
No. Rider Horse D Day Arena Dressage SJ Day SJ CC Day CC

120 Mitchell Andrew SECRET HARBOUR Sat 3 8:30 Sun 13:56 Sat 15:28

121 Liz Layard IN FULL BLOOM Sat 3 8:36 Sun 13:58 Sat 15:29

122 Niki Rose VAKARRA KANNDOO Sat 3 8:42 Sun 14:00 Sat 15:30

123 Catelin Crawford BARNETTS HERO Sat 3 8:48 Sun 14:02 Sat 15:31

124 Phillip Pollen HIGHLAND WALKTHELINE Sat 3 8:54 Sun 14:04 Sat 15:32

125 Stuart Tinney BLACKLIST SF Sat 3 9:00 Sun 14:06 Sat 15:33

126 Merran Wallis ARTHELLA MOONLIGHT Sat 3 9:06 Sun 14:08 Sat 15:34

127 Jaymee Tinney THUNDER FORCE Sat 3 9:12 Sun 14:10 Sat 15:35

128 Melissa Yee GALLIPOLI NZPH Sat 3 9:18 Sun 14:12 Sat 15:36

Break

129 Nicky Lyle BIRRIE HILL Sat 3 9:36 Sun 14:14 Sat 15:37

130 Kimberley Briggen BRANXTON JOE Sat 3 9:42 Sun 14:16 Sat 15:38

131 Ella Norton PATANGAS CAPTAIN CURIOUS Sat 3 9:48 Sun 14:18 Sat 15:39

132 Amy Roberts DELILAH Sat 3 9:54 Sun 14:20 Sat 15:40

133 Olivia Rose LINBIL ORBIT Sat 3 10:00 Sun 14:22 Sat 15:41

134 Jane Webber BROWN SUGAR Sat 3 10:06 Sun 14:24 Sat 15:42

135 Lauren Bentley FAITH REPAID Sat 3 10:12 Sun 14:26 Sat 15:43

136 Shenae Lowings VINCENT Sat 3 10:18 Sun 14:28 Sat 15:44

Break

138 Niki Rose CURIOUS GEORGE Sat 3 10:42 Sun 14:30 Sat 15:45

139 Tia Farrar VAUX Sat 3 10:48 Sun 14:32 Sat 15:46

140 Grace Campbell DENILIQUIN Sat 3 10:54 Sun 14:34 Sat 15:47

141 Alana Scicluna SALIENT PARK CHARLIE BROWN Sat 3 11:00 Sun 14:36 Sat 15:48

142 Ella Carn NAWARRAH PARK PATRIOT Sat 3 11:06 Sun 14:38 Sat 15:49

143 Sophie Forbes HURRICANE WALLY Sat 3 11:12 Sun 14:40 Sat 15:50

144 Madeleine Dahan INDEX SOCIETY Sat 3 11:18 Sun 14:42 Sat 15:51



EvA65-J Nearside Equine
No. Rider Horse D Day Arena Dressage SJ Day SJ CC Day CC

150 Nicholas Ffrench Jnr GP RUPERT Fri 2 12:00 Sat 10:15 Sun 8:30

151 Zara Horn Jnr DUCATI Fri 2 12:06 Sat 10:17 Sun 8:31

152 Elise Arneson Jnr KANOOZI Fri 2 12:12 Sat 10:19 Sun 8:32

153 Ruby Dorman Jnr COSTA CHIN CHIN Fri 2 12:18 Sat 10:21 Sun 8:33

154 Gabby Etherington Jnr PPP SHANNON Fri 2 12:24 Sat 10:23 Sun 8:34

155 Eloise Bennett Jnr BELLE Fri 2 12:30 Sat 10:25 Sun 8:35

156 Emily Hanley Jnr TWILIGHT FINNIGAN HF Fri 2 12:36 Sat 10:27 Sun 8:36

157 Nicholas Ffrench Jnr NOBLE BALLERINA Fri 2 12:42 Sat Fit in Sun Fit in

Break

159 Madeline Conway Jnr CALIFORNIA LOVE Fri 2 13:06 Sat 10:31 Sun 8:38

160 Veronika Castillo RodriguezJnr COOLIDOWNS BLUE JAY Fri 2 13:12 Sat 10:33 Sun 8:39

161 Phoebe Marr Jnr CHERRINGTON MUSIC MAN Fri 2 13:18 Sat 10:35 Sun 8:40

162 Tilly Prior Jnr ROCKSTAR D Fri 2 13:24 Sat 10:37 Sun 8:41

163 Megan Nicholson Jnr OZZY OSWALD Fri 2 13:30 Sat 10:39 Sun 8:42

164 Aribella Dickerson Jnr SALISBURY MASTERMIND Fri 2 13:36 Sat 10:41 Sun 8:43

165 Zoe Collier Jnr CALLUM PARK FURST FROLIC Fri 2 13:42 Sat 10:43 Sun 8:44

EvA65-A Kohnkes Own
No. Rider Horse D Day Arena Dressage SJ Day SJ CC Day CC

170 Meegan Abbey SIZZLEONTHEBRIDGE STRS Fri 5 13:00 Sat 10:45 Sun 8:47

171 Paula Lasersohn DI CAPRIO Fri 5 13:06 Sat 10:47 Sun 8:48

172 Julie Bourke ASHAM FINCH Fri 5 13:12 Sat 10:49 Sun 8:49

173 Brooke Somers DREAM ECLIPSE Fri 5 13:18 Sat 10:51 Sun 8:50

174 Elizabeth Heath NEO Fri 5 13:24 Sat 10:53 Sun 8:51

175 Debbie Seymour GALAN Fri 5 13:30 Sat 10:55 Sun 8:52

176 Lily Hamill BELVEDERE BLUE Fri 5 13:36 Sat 10:57 Sun 8:53

177 Susanne Jahnel HIGHBALL Fri 5 13:42 Sat 10:59 Sun 8:54

178 Ella Mccartney CRACKENBACK CATALYST Fri 5 13:48 Sat 11:01 Sun 8:55

179 Ashley Macleod ACACIA TOPAZ Fri 5 13:54 Sat 11:03 Sun 8:56

180 Kenneth Hogg MORE THAN A REPEAT Fri 5 14:00 Sat 11:05 Sun 8:57

181 Wendy Hopkins DEENESS Fri 5 14:06 Sat 11:07 Sun 8:58

Break

182 Zoya Patel KENLOCK LADY SKY Fri 5 14:24 Sat 11:09 Sun 8:59

183 Ella Skinner THE GODDESS AURORA Fri 5 14:30 Sat 11:11 Sun 9:00

184 Phillip Pollen FRED FÜRST Fri 5 14:36 Sat 11:13 Sun 9:01

185 Kate Mackenzie BEAR NECESSITIES Fri 5 14:42 Sat 11:15 Sun 9:02

186 Jessica Mcrae MY ALERT Fri 5 14:48 Sat 11:17 Sun 9:03

187 Kim Leibowitz CANTERBURY FRENCH LACE Fri 5 14:54 Sat 11:19 Sun 9:04



188 Ashleigh Hueffel SANDYBAR REBEL Fri 5 15:00 Sat 11:21 Sun 9:05

189 Claire Earle HH DELUX Fri 5 15:06 Sat 11:23 Sun 9:06

190 Keira James BESSD SHE RAINS Fri 5 15:12 Sat 11:25 Sun 9:07

191 Theresa Robertson SWEET LIKE CINNAMON Fri 5 15:18 Sat 11:27 Sun 9:08

192 Erica Dwight KIANDRE INFINITY Fri 5 15:24 Sat 11:29 Sun 9:09

193 Brianna Matthews SALVADOR DO FLORESTA Fri 5 15:30 Sat 11:31 Sun 9:10

Break

195 Emilia Bennett WEEROONA QUINDALUP Fri 5 15:54 Sat 11:33 Sun 9:11

196 Alanna Anderton ONLY TIGER Fri 5 16:00 Sat 11:35 Sun 9:12

197 Megan Wright ODYSSEY Fri 5 16:06 Sat 11:37 Sun 9:13

198 Ceridwen Fenemore TE MONEE SEEKER Fri 5 16:12 Sat 11:39 Sun 9:14

199 Wayne Humphrys SMOKEY GRENADIER Fri 5 16:18 Sat 11:41 Sun 9:15

200 Gabby Osborne SEEKING TO WIN Fri 5 16:24 Sat 11:43 Sun 9:16

201 Melissa Tierney RANGATERA OOMPA LOOMPA Fri 5 16:30 Sat 11:45 Sun 9:17

202 Meegan Abbey MAVERICK STRS Fri 5 16:36 Sat 11:47 Sun 9:18

203 Paula Lasersohn FREYA Fri 5 16:42 Sat 11:49 Sun 9:19

204 Ella Mccartney GRANDE VITESSE Fri 5 16:48 Sat 11:51 Sun 9:20

205 Saskia Brown NOUVEAUX DEPARTS RPH Fri 5 16:54 Sat 11:53 Sun 9:21

EvA65-B Assistance Dogs Australia



No. Rider Horse D Day Arena Dressage SJ Day SJ CC Day CC

210 Ellie Peden Jnr NAWARRAH PARK TOTAL ECLIPSE Sat 4 8:30 Sat 11:55 Sun 9:23

211 Lucy Bolton LOAFING Sat 4 8:36 Sat 11:57 Sun 9:24

212 Hannah Williams MR HOKEY POKEY Sat 4 8:42 Sat 11:59 Sun 9:25

213 Niki Zubrzycki TRIPLE STAR THE LAST DIAMOND Sat 4 8:48 Sat 12:01 Sun 9:26

214 Phoebe Marr Jnr PACIFIC VIEW CHRISTIAN Sat 4 8:54 Sat 12:03 Sun 9:27

215 Sofia Dal Bon Jnr OMAR EMINENT DESIGN Sat 4 9:00 Sat 12:05 Sun 9:28

216 Nicola Sheridan MACH TEN Sat 4 9:06 Sat 12:07 Sun 9:29

217 Jessica Norgrove STANLEY Sat 4 9:12 Sat 12:09 Sun 9:30

218 Eamon Burke DOBROYD Sat 4 9:18 Sat 12:11 Sun 9:31

219 Chloe Pagan HARDROCK ELVIS Sat 4 9:24 Sat 12:13 Sun 9:32

220 Caitlin Nockels Jnr DEADLY WEAPON Sat 4 9:30 Sat 12:15 Sun 9:33

221 Clare Edsor CHEZZ Sat 4 9:36 Sat 12:17 Sun 9:34

Break

222 Harry Rose Jnr LIL SAX Sat 4 9:54 Sat 12:19 Sun 9:35

223 Charlotte Andrews EDGE OF SPACE Sat 4 10:00 Sat 12:21 Sun 9:36

224 Rachel Stephen-smith STORIES OF ME Sat 4 10:06 Sat 12:23 Sun 9:37

225 Shannon Plowright BALLYMOUNT EVE Sat 4 10:12 Sat 12:25 Sun 9:38

226 Jemima Farmer GOTHAM CITY Sat 4 10:18 Sat 12:27 Sun 9:39

227 Nicky Loiterton ROUGE LUNE Sat 4 10:24 Sat 12:29 Sun 9:40

228 Eleanor Miller KALOONA LILLY LANGTREE Sat 4 10:30 Sat 12:31 Sun 9:41

229 Yelena Whitfield GO JATZ Sat 4 10:36 Sat 12:33 Sun 9:42

230 Charlotte Vagg BOLLINGER BLACK LABEL Sat 4 10:42 Sat 12:35 Sun 9:43

231 Maddison Reisner MPH LADY LARK Sat 4 10:48 Sat 12:37 Sun 9:44

232 Ellie Peden Jnr LITTLE RAV Sat 4 10:54 Sat 12:39 Sun 9:45

233 Hannah Williams BENJAMIN BUTTON Sat 4 11:00 Sat 12:41 Sun 9:46

Break

235 Alexandra Toupas Jnr FIELDS OF PRAISE Sat 4 11:24 Sat 12:43 Sun 9:47

236 Portia Stokes BIRTWICK PARK MILEWY Sat 4 11:30 Sat 12:45 Sun 9:48

237 Lexie Klein Jnr RENWICK Sat 4 11:36 Sat 12:47 Sun 9:49

238 Alexandra Mattinson YOUNGERS ENCORE Sat 4 11:42 Sat 12:49 Sun 9:50

239 Rebekah Czeiger Jnr WYNARA DAYDREAM Sat 4 11:48 Sat 12:51 Sun 9:51

240 Abigail Pettiford Jnr SECRET SAM Sat 4 11:54 Sat 12:53 Sun 9:52

241 Frankie Mitchell ROCK OF TARIQ Sat 4 12:00 Sat 12:55 Sun 9:53

242 Esther Black BILLY Sat 4 12:06 Sat 12:57 Sun 9:54

243 Elizabeth Alfonso MARVIN Sat 4 12:12 Sat 12:59 Sun 9:55

244 Phillip Pollen LIBERTY MAC Sat 4 12:18 Sat 13:01 Sun 9:56

245 Janeene Scott HALCYON GOLD Sat 4 12:24 Sat 13:03 Sun 9:57

246 Addison Sunderland FAIRWAY PRINCE Sat 4 12:30 Sat 13:05 Sun 9:58
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